Kings   6,659,153   6,381,035   4,746,150   8,809,942   26,596,280 63.3%
Total  $   10,500,000  $   10,500,000  $ 10,500,000  $ 10,500,000  $   42,000,000 100.0%

Summary of Variation in Cost Sharing Percentages by Model

Based on the population estimates in the three models, the table
below shows projected cost share options, indicating minimum and
maximum share for each municipality.

Exhibit 50. Projected Cost Share Based on the Three Methods

Projected Cost Share %

Minimum Maximum
Wolfville 8.0% 13.1%
Kentville 11.0% 23.6%

Municipality of the County of Kings 63.3% 81.0%

Kings County Regional Recreation Centre Feasibility Study – Phase 1 103

Considering Impacts of Achieving Grant Funding for Capital

Cost sharing is estimated applying these minimum and maximum
shares and using two funding scenarios:

− 100% municipal funding (zero grant) and

− 50% municipal funding and 50% grant.

The Exhibits on the following page show:

a) The results for the CAPITAL cost share based on the
minimum and maximum share for each jurisdiction based
on the models above; and

b) The same for the ANNUAL NET OPERATING DEFICIT liability
for each jurisdiction based on the minimum and maximum
share of costs for each.

Kings County Regional Recreation Centre Feasibility Study – Phase 1 104

Exhibit 51. Scenario #1 - 100% Municipal Capital Funding

Scenario #1 - 100% Municipal Capital Funding

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Capital Funding Requirement 4,640,000$   7,598,000$   6,380,000$   13,688,000$   36,714,000$   46,980,000$

Annual Debt Service Costs 362,972$   594,367$   499,086$   1,070,767$   2,872,016$   3,675,091$

Annual Net Operating Costs (Year 1) 52,470$   85,920$   72,147$   154,787$   415,171$   531,262$

Total Annual Costs 415,442$   680,287$   571,233$   1,225,555$   3,287,187$   4,206,353$

Total 25 Year Cost Estimate* 10,866,568$  17,794,005$  14,941,531$  32,056,376$  85,981,720$   110,024,002$

Wolfville Kentville MOK

* Assumes 6% annual interest rate and 2.5% annual inflation on operating costs

Exhibit 52. Scenario #2 - 50% Municipal Capital Funding

Scenario #2 - 50% Municipal Capital Funding

Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum

Capital Funding Requirement 2,320,000$   3,799,000$   3,190,000$   6,844,000$   18,357,000$   23,490,000$

Annual Debt Service Costs 181,486$   297,183$   249,543$   535,384$   1,436,008$   1,837,546$

Annual Net Operating Costs (Year 1) 52,470$   85,920$   72,147$   154,787$   415,171$   531,262$

Total Annual Costs 233,956$   383,103$   321,690$   690,171$   1,851,179$   2,368,808$

Total 25 Year Cost Estimate* 6,329,418$   10,364,423$ 8,702,950$   18,671,784$  50,081,524$   64,085,362$

Wolfville Kentville MOK

* Assumes 6% annual interest rate and 2.5% annual inflation on operating costs

Kings County Regional Recreation Centre Feasibility Study – Phase 1 105

10 Recommended Next Steps
10.1 Immediate Next Steps

1. Seek Councils’ approval of the building concept;

2. Provide an opportunity for public engagement regarding
the findings of this report;

3. Undertake further analysis of the availability and costs
associated with alternative sites, guided by the results of
the site location analysis included in this report;

4. Undertake direct and immediate discussions with Acadia
University in respect of the findings of this report.  Now
that the draft report is available, this should include
consideration of the partnership potential for meeting
both community recreational and University needs for